

## OFFICIAL ENTRY FORM-DUE AUGUST 10th GRADY COUNTY FAIR PRINCESS CONTEST



Sponsored by the Grady County Fairgrounds Trust

Name in Full:	Date of Birth:	
Address:	Phone:	
Parents' Name:		
School Attending:	Year in School:	

## **RULES AND REGULATIONS:**

- 1. A contestant may compete in the County where they live or the County where they attend school, but not
- 2. Contest is open to all high school Freshman, Sophomore, Junior and Senior girls enrolled in or attend classes on a full-time basis at an accredited public, private or home-schooling program.
- 3. Contestants must be single, never married, nor have been the parent of any natural or adopted child.
- 4. Never have been convicted of a crime, does not have any criminal charges pending, and must be of good moral character.
- 5. Be and always been female.
- 6. Be a United States citizen.
- 7. Does not use or consume alcohol or any illegal controlled dangerous substance.
- 8. Agree that all decisions of the judge are final and binding.
- 9. Entry forms are due as soon as possible. Forms should be email to Jamie Jones at jamie@gradycountyfairgrounds.com. For additional information contact Heather at 420-6308 or Jamie at 224-2031.

## **CONTEST -due August 17th:**

- Talent video must stick to strict 3 minutes or will be discarded.
- Upon receiving the entry form we will:
  - o Provide you with an Essay Question. You will be required to email a typed response to this question.
  - o Provide you with 5 Interview Questions. You will need to answer these 5 questions in a video. The time limit on this video is 5 minutes. You are not required to answer all 5 questions in 5 minutes, but you can if you would like.
- A typed bio is required for all contestants.
- Must include (2) 4 x 6 pictures with entry, for newspaper and Photogenic Contest.

## **DUTIES OF THE 2020 GRADY COUNTY FAIR PRINCESS:**

- You will be required to attend as many events during the fair as possible.
- You must wear your crown and banner at all events during the fair.
- You must be present at the Ribbon Cutting Ceremony and the Grady County Fair Honoree Awards Presentation.
- You will be required to assist with ribbons at the Livestock Shows.
- You will be required to represent the Grady County Fairboard in the Chickasha Christmas Parade or any other function approved by the Fairgrounds Trust.
- You will be required to provide entertainment at the Fair Support Personnel Dinner to be held in August 2021.

In no case shall the Grady County Fairgrounds Trust, Officers or Board of Directors be held responsible for any loss, theft, or
damage of any nature and shall not be responsible for injury or death to any individual or animal that might occur on
fairgrounds.

agrees to abide by the above rules and regulations, indemnify and hold harmless the Signature of Responsible Party

County of Grady and the Grady County Fairgrounds Trust, Officers or Board of Directors from any and all liability, loss or damage the County of Grady and the Grady County Fairgrounds Trust, Officers or Board of Directors may suffer as a result of claims, demands, costs or judgments against it arising from Grady County Fair Princess Contest activities.